

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5970

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

20 March 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to first aid and mental health training.

You asked:

- 1. What First Aid Training and Mental Health Training, if any, do you provide to your staff?*
- 2. The current provider of First Aid Training and Mental Health Training to your staff and contract expiry date*
- 3. The name and contact details of the person responsible at your organisation for First Aid Training and Mental Health Training*

Trust response:

1. We provide stress management for staff and stress management for managers incorporating mental health. We supply Emergency first Aid at work training
2. Edify Consulting, 2021, Stress delivered by Insights Training, 2021 and Mental Health Training contract has expired however Occupational health promote activities and access to employee assistance service.
3. These roles fall under the remit of the Director of Workforce. Contact details can be found on the Trust website www.NHS.UK